TR

TECHWIN

A HH I FA 5[ A

FOXNEANLHAYEF dYYEIYHE F7IE 49N SEF dHYE 185 145-3
462703

TEL © 031-740-8132~6 FAX @ 031—740-8144

+ A/S TEL : 031-740-8041~2, 080—045—9000

SAMSUNG TECHWIN CO., LTD
OPTICS & DIGITAL IMAGING DIV. 145 -3, SANGDAEWON 1-DONG, JUNGWON-GU,SUNGNAM, KYUNGKI-DO, KOREA
462-703

TEL :82-31-740-8137~41  FAX:82-31-740-8145

SAMSUNG OPTO-ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.
40 SEAVIEW DIRVE, SECAUCUS N.J 07094, U.S.A.

TEL :(201) 902-0347 FAX:(201)902-0429

www.samsungcctv.com
Www.samsungtechwm.com P/No.:6806—0383—01A
Printed in Korea

@ SPEED DOME OUTDOOR HOUSINGS

TECHWIN
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

SPH-20W/P
SWH-20W/P

SAMSUNG CCTV SYSTEMS




EXPLANATION OF MODEL NAME

‘0 SPH-20W
""" Outdoor Housing for Speed Dome Camera (SPD-1600, SPD-2500)
Wall Mount Type.

1 SPH-20P
" Outdoor Housing for Speed Dome Camera (SPD-1600, SPD-2500)
Pendant Mount Type.

00 SWH-20W
" Outdoor Housing for Web Speed Dome Camera (SWC-160, SWC-250)
Wall Mount Type.

S0 : SWH-20P
" Outdoor Housing for Web Speed Dome Camera (SWC-160, SWC-250)
Pendant Mount Type.

Contents

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS :+rereeeesemrmrsisssmmsessissisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 2
UNPACKING «eererererssssmsmmsisiissssisississssssssss st sssssssssssssnsns 2
IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS :++evereresssssssmssissssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsens 3
= ] O RO 4
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS :erererereesssserssnsssmsnisissssssssssssssssssssssnsens 5
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS -+++eeerersessssssersissssessisssssssssisssssssssssssssessnns 5
INSTALLING QUICK RELEASE BRACKET AND UNITIZED
CAMERA ASSEMBLY +errererersssssmsersissssmsessissisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 6
INSTALLING THE HOUSING ASSEMBLY :wreeeererernsnssmmresssnsisinsssssssnnens 7
FOR WALL MOUNT VERSIONS eeerrresssrnsssssnsss e 7
FOR PENDANT MOUNT VERSIONS ::eeereereermrsrninsmnnisiinessissssinsennns 8
WIRING COLOR CODE -++erererersrssssmssinissimsisisississssssssssissssssssssssssssssssnsns 8
EXPLODED VIEWS OF HOUSING :+eseeeeeereerersimsmmisississssissssissessssssns 10
MOUNTING TEMPLATE «reeeeveererresissimsmssisiisiessisississss s 13
DIMENSIONS «erererersrsmsmmsisiismssisississssissis s sssssssss s 14
WARRANTY CARD :+esereeseemsersisiinmisisissinsssissssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsns 15

outooor powe Housings [



SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

1. Read Instructions - All the safety and operating instructions should be read
before the unit is operated.

CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK 2. Retain Instructions - The safety and operating instructions should be
DO NOT OPEN .
retained for future reference.

CAUTION : . . . : L .
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT 3. Heed Warnings - All warnings on the unit and in the operating instructions
REMOVE COVER (OR BACK), NO USER SERVICEABLE
PARTS INSIDE. REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED should be adhered to.
SERVICE PERSONNEL.

4. Follow Instructions - All operating and user instructions should be followed.
5. Electrical Connections - Only a qualified electrician should make electrical

The lightning flash with an arrowhead symbol, within an equilateral triangle, .

. ) N connections.

is intended to alert the user to the presence of non-insulated "dangerous

voltage" within the product's enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude 6. Attachments - Do not use attachments not recommended by the product
to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons. manufacturer as they may cause hazards.

, N _ _ . 7. Cable Runs - All cable runs must be within permissible distance.
u The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is intended to alert the

user to presence of important operating and maintenance (servicing) 8. Mounting - This unit must be properly and securely mounted to a supporting
instructions in the literature accompanying the appliance. structure capable of sustaining the weight of the unit. Accordingly:

a. The installation should be made by a qualified installer.
b. The installation should be in compliance with local codes.

UNPACKING c. Care should be exercised to select suitable hardware to install the unit,

Unpack carefully. Electronic components can be damaged if improperly handled taking into account both the composition of the mounting surface and the

or dropped. If an item appears to have been damaged in shipment, replace it weight of the unit. Be sure to periodically examine the unit and the

properly in its carton and notify the shipper. supporting structure to make sure that the integrity of the installation is

Be sure to save: intact. Failure to comply with the foregoing could result in the unit

1. The shipping carton and packaging material. They are the safest material in separating from the support structure and falling, with resultant damages or
which to make future shipments of the equipment. injury to anyone or anything struck by the falling unit.

2. These Installation and Operating Instructions.

0UTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS outooor powe Housings [ER



FEATURE

Durable engineered plastic top, 94VO, outdoor and
pressurized models are UV protected.

"~ Accepts many manufacturers’ unitized camera systems.

 Accepts single fixed camera.

: Available in wall or pendant mount.

© Temperature rating -50 °F standard.

YV WAy WAy YV Ay
v I v v I v v I v v I v v I v
Pyet Pyt et >y Py

DESCRIPTION:

All plastic components are designed to be UV stable; the housing top is
rated at 94VO. The wall mountunit measures 11.5" (w) x12.9 (h) x 16"
(d), with a weight of 7 Ibs.; measurements for the pendant mount unit
are 11.5" (w) x 12.9" (h) x 11.5" (d), 7 Ibs. Flying leads are provided for
all incoming power, control, and video connections. The leads are
supplied with a standard BNC and screw down connectors. A 22 watt
heater and a circulation blower are also provided. To service, remove
the lower dome and ring assembly.

0UTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Input power : Housing & Camera - 12 VDC
A 22 watts at 12 VDC

Heater : 20 watts

Blower : 2 watts

- The heater activates at +40°F ( +8°F), deactivates at +60°F ( +8°F).
- The blower always activates.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Tools Required: .100" Flat Head Screwdriver
Phillips Head Screwdriver

PREPARING PENDANT MOUNT BRACKET
(For wall mount see page 7)

1. Carefully remove the housing from the packaging material.
Check to be sure all parts are present.

2. This unit includes a 1 1/2" NPT housing coupling that can be used with a
standard 1 1/2" NPT pipe.

3. Attach the housing coupling to the bracket or pendant pipe (Figure 1).

- This unit can be used with brackets designed with 1 1/2" male pipe
threads that don't be supplied.

- Pipe threads should be clean and rust free. Use a sealer (such as
Teflon™ tape or silicone sealer) on the threads.

Add thread
sealing tape

Figure 1
Be sure the bracket is properly and securely mounted to a supporting
structure capable of rigidly holding the weight of the entire unit.

outooor powe Housings [




INSTALLING QUICK RELEASE BRACKET AND
UNITIZED CAMERA ASSEMBLY

A It is recommended that this be done before installing the housing.

1. Open the housing by loosening the (3) captive screws located on the housing
ring next to the lower clear dome. Be careful not to back these all the way out.
Twist the dome and ring assembly slightly in a counterclockwise motion to
remove (Figure 2).

Loosen screws only,
A do not remove

Remove dome by
twisting counter-
clockwise

Figure 2

2. Install the pan/tilt unit quick-release bracket. It is recom- mended that this be
done before installing the housing.

3. It is recommended that the unitized camera be installed at this time. Connect
to the quick-release bracket and secure per manufacturer directions.

4. Clean the inside of the dome, with the text-wipe provided. Reattach the
housing dome and secure the (3) captive screws.
Do not overtighten the screws. Tighten only to the point at which the gap
between the ring and the housing top closes.

I ouroo0r bome Housines

INSTALLING THE HOUSING ASSEMBLY
FOR WALL MOUNT VERSIONS

1. A wall mount bracket comes standard with this unit, and a template is
included to use as a guide for mounting the bracket to a wall. Choose the
desired location for installation and mark the drill holes using the template.
Screw (2) bolts (not provided) about 3/4 of the way into the (2) top holes. Run
approximately 8" of wiring out of the wall.

2. Open the access door on the bottom of the wall mount by loosening the screw
nearest the mounting plate (Figure 3).

3. Slip the housing onto the top (2) bolts and pull the wires from the wall through
the rectangular hole in the wall mount bracket. Screw bolts and washers
through the bottom (2) holes and secure. Remove the top (2) bolts, add
washers, and reattach, tightening completely.

4. Attach the wires from the wall to the connector provided, using the wiring
color code chart as a guide.

5. Once all wiring connections are made, place the wires inside the wall mount
bracket and close the access door. Secure with the screw removed earlier.

6. Clean the outside of the dome with the text wipe provided.

Place for
connectors

8-32 Security -
fastener /

Figure 3

0UTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS



FOR PENDANT MOUNT VERSIONS

1. Mount the housing assembly to the mounting bracket and housing coupling. A
safety cable is included with the housing to temporarily hold it while making
wiring connections. Loop the safety cable over one of the set screws on the
housing coupling and make the appropriate connections using the (2) screw-

down connectors supplied.

2. Undo the safety cable and twist the housing onto the housing coupling.
Secure all (3) setscrews provided on the housing coupling (Figure 4).

3. Clean the outside of the dome with the text wipe provided.

Figure 4

WIRING COLOR CODE

POWER AND CONTROL INPUTS (SWH-20W/P)

Housing (Power 12 VDC)

N/A

1 Accessory Power (+12 VDC) Red
2 Accessory Power (Ground) Black
3 N/A
4 N/A

Camera (Power 12 VDC)
1 Camera Power (+12 VDC) Red
2 Camera Power (Ground) Black
3 SYNC (Camera Power) White
4

RN our00r bome Housins

ETHERNET CONECTION (RJ45 CONNECTOR)

RS232 & Digital Alarms

10 | RXD (RS232) Blue
11 | TXD (RS232) Violet
12 | S1+ Gray
13 S1- Orange
14 | S2+ Brown
15 | S2- Tan
WIRING COLOR CODE
POWER AND CONTROL INPUTS (SPH-20W/P)
Housing (Power 24 VAC)
1 Accessory Power (24 VAC) Yellow
2 Accessory Power (24 VAC) Green
3 N/A
4 N/A
Camera (Power 12 VDC)
1 Camera Power (+12 VDC) Red
2 Camera Power (Ground) Black
3 SYNC (Camera Power) White
4 N/A
RS-485
1 Data + Gray
2 Data - Violet
3 Ground Blue
4 N/A

outooor powe Housings [



EXPLODED VIEWS OF HOUSING

Wall Mount Assembly (For SPH-20W, SWH-20W)

Item No.| Description Part No. Qty
1 Wall Mount Bracket Assembly 40-BRWM12 1
2 Housing Top 30-VL1697 1
3 Dome Support Ring 30-VL1695 1
4 20W, 12 VDC Heater 72-HT2170 1

n/s Clear Dome 20-DCFD8 1
5 Tinted Dome 20-DTFD8 1
n/s 9.25" O-ring 96-RSORG11 2
Plastic Ring Plugs 30-VL1696 6

1

Upper Housing Bracket 30-VL1744 1
Housing Gasket 96-PSGKO05 3

10 Housing Fan 71-VLBLO3 1
11 1
12 1/4 x 20 x .75" HH Bolts 90-BTHH27 4
12 1/4 Split Lock Washer 92-WSSLO01 4
12 1/4 Flat Washer 92-WSFL01 4
13 10 x 32 x .75 Phil PH SS 90-BTRP28 3
15 Captive Screw 30-VL1749 3
n/s Captive Screw Spring 92-SPR0O1 3
n/s Captive Screw Retainer 94-FSRT04 3
16 Main Housing Bracket 30-VL1742 1
n/s Housing Ring 1" Lanyard Spring 92-SPR02 1
n/s Lanyard Spring Screws 90-BTPEMO1 2
n/s Packet Assembly 40-PKFD8 1

IRE ourooor bome Housines

outooor poe Housings [JEKH



Pendant Assembly (For SPH-20P, SWH-20P)

17 1/4 x 20 FH SS Bolt 90-BTSR01 1
18 Housing Pendent Bracket 30-VL926 1
19 1/4 Split Lock Washer 92-WSSL01 1
20 1/4 Flat Washer 92-WSFL01 1
21 Housing Gasket 96-PSGKO05 1
22 1/4 x 20 x 1/2" Set Screw 90-BTSS05 2
23 1/4 Flat Washer 92-WSFL01 4
24 1/4 Split Lock Washer 92-WSSLO01 4
25 1/4 x 20 x .75" HH Bolts 90-BTHH27 4
26 1 1/2" Housing Coupling 30-VL917 1
27 Upper Housing Gasket 96-PSGK04 1
28 1/4 x 20 x .375" HH Bolts 90-BTHH39 2
n/s 1/4 Flat Washer 92-WSFL01 2
n/s 1/4 Split Lock Washer 92-WSSL01 2

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS

MOUNTING TEMPLATE

«~—— 2.000" —»

0.875"

P

(]

5.500"

A

* I
+

\ 1.500"

* |

|

|

| 2.000"

©

outooor powe Housings [JKER



DIMENSIONS

Wall mount version

16.069"

7.942"
P — AL
t——4.652" J
8.8"
Pendant mount version
2.250"
’ 0
ﬂ b N l.7$78
i N
8.893"
= "
8.8"

11.417"

IRZH ourooor bome Housines

WARRANTY CARD

PRODUCT NAME SPEED DOME HOUSING NAME
MODEL NAME CUSTOMER | PHONE
SERIAL NO. ADDRESS
WARRANTY PERIOD 1 YEAR NAME
PURCHASE DATE DEALER PHONE
PRICE ADDRESS

Thank you for purchasing this product.
This warranty is valid only on samsung techwin products by the instructions listed in the rear page within
warranty period except the periodic replace parts.

SAMSUNG TECHWIN CO., LTD

Head office : SAMSUNG TECHWIN CO., LTD
145-3, Sangdaewon 1-Dong Jungwon-gu, Sungnam
Kyungki-do, Korea 462-703
TEL : 82-31-740-8137-8141 FAX : 82-31-740-8145

Branch office : Samsung Opto Electronics America Inc.
40 Seaview Drive Secaucus, NJ USA 07094
TEL : 1-201-902-0347 FAX : 1-201-902-0429

1. This product has been passed though a strict quality control and inspection.

2. Any trouble in functions and details of this product will be repaired or replaced free of charge.
(Although within 1 year, the items in this manual might be replaced at Buyer's expense.)

3. This warranty is effective only in this country.

4. This card should be accompanied when repaired.

5. This warranty card should not be reissued, keep it in a safe place.

6. For repair, contact the authorized SAMSUNG products dealer from whom you purchased this
product.

1. Write purchased, let your authorized SAMSUNG PRODUCT dealer fill in the purchased
information.
Check the information on the warranty card and keep it in a safe place.

2. Our products are under manufacture’s liability insurance to ensure the quality assurance.

3. For the service items listed below, they are replace and repaired at Buyer's expense (Repairing
cost + Parts prices + Traffic expenses) although within 1 year after purchasing time.

Chaneable service iems (The defects caused by followings will be repaired at Buyer's expense.

xCareless handling «Electricity misapplied xRepaired by unauthorized personnel

*Natural disaster (Fire, Sea Wind, Flood, etc) ~ *Repaired by user *Consumable items

Before Calling Service

1. please read carefully “Note on use” and “Troubleshooting” on the operation manual.
2. If any more trouble, stop using and let me know by calling about the model name, symptom,
purchaser’s information.

outooor powe Housines [JKER



odog Mo 2 B = LX) [ - T
X JHHIAL ZOIAFEE « - v v e e i i (8

‘ SPH-20W HIE AFRE FOIAFBE + v vv i i i i e (9

O T
ALEE 7i0| 2} (SPD-1600, SPD-2500) & Al Q| oAl
0y TR S, 4 =X = =2 1}

S 1 3

‘ SPH-20P OUHE ZROI AFBE « v v v v e tee et iie et i e e e 2

ALEE 7102} (SPD-1600, SPD-2500) 2 A9l 532l
HoES, QIEIK] EIPI AKX v vvvveeeeeeee e e i e 23
OEQEI B AIKIOFI] + v v v vvvvrrrrroreaeesesaesnnnnnnonses 23

2:!;:8WH-20W =0 £ |
HALEE 70| 2 (SWC-160, SWC-250)  AlQ| 5}2A.
HOo{ DA, S T I X

HEAL MAFTIE oo e e e s 24

. SWH-20P EOIRE EPE + - v ov vrver i i 26
" YATEE Fin 2} (SWC-160, SWC-250) £ Ale| 5H2A.
HHES, 1] = 1

QRIS vt e e e i e as 30

1] T 1

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS



31 A FYAY HE AEHE FAMY

HMES SHIEH Al2sto] /&olut 8% &6ilE ol2| YXlsty| fIs 0| I MOME QoMe-EXZ MA|517|M HIEA| BE OFMAlSHT AR AT
O HiC= 2k |
D2 H=Al XA FA|7] gl RERCINEININE=S
2AMBEME EHctMR-s% HUE 2o otMAtEnt MA] MHME Hitof
=AIA|©
A HI|H 439 ¢ =o[7] 98| TI:IAl—I—-
g — JATDAE sl FoloiFM-&Aof FEEN Js BE ZOAE & &
F9: SME2 BEAl 22E0f A0{0F R
AGXIZE ZXY 4 A= RS0 WRE AX ¥ Sl A=
aULh 1AL 2z k|u|¢q_||Eo||;|| 20| c}g;qg_m AMBEMIE OHERFM-MHM| J7[HE AteS olda FAMAIL
5M7[HM-HEA] SHE 7|SAt MI|HHME AlSohoF &L
6.7 &=-MELAL HAASIE FEZe= PG DA, fEE 7Y
A RIZLHOI A0 XYAE S AUs S0 HAL st}
oo A =SS Al 20!
I = JEHE XH:E sl Oh_ AuUE} 7 HHtjelol'E%ﬁijﬁ% 8"""'7'|E-| O|LH§ A|‘C'>_EIO‘|O|: OI‘L_I |_
8.MX-E2XR= Ao RAE XYot7| flof FESO| HHES| IHE 0{0F
_ _ _ st} I 2ta
0 Z08 SEANE 2 RS A0l (3 MADL HEL RILC T2,
8N sEH0 U2 &1dtet= EALICH aMx|l= HE MXYA| 2ol SHoHA{oF &LCH
b MR = XFA=0f 2t oA or gich
CHXEMI HR|o| FAE 1Hsto] Tt 2Ho| MX|ZHE FOioF
LiCh 2&x% XX FEES FIIHLE MU O[4FFE HIASHYA|
T& TIH A FOAY QAXFESOIL HAAZF| oo MAH FX|TL HHOM HHA=
ZF AHHOILE FSH0| RYHl &40 JfhE 4 JUFLIC
FASM ERS HHBAIAS. HXo[3H FHIoAL Hol=aH e F AHOILE F 240 XHH MO[ It " & ASLLCH
AEEO| &4E + ASULL 2550 HE £40] LE5IH Box0f| 2|
A7Z|0 2ELR0H SEFHMAIL

g83 4 YBUC
287 o S5 NN

IREN ourooor bome Housins outooor powe Housines [JKER



=
HH
nld
ko
Aim
o

DS ZaAE A A2 (UL 94VO0 4as2)
AAM CEAME Y HY A&
CHFO Ftol2t BAots XX

Y FtHts XIS

ST

rir

M@ ZtHSH 0 FZX

A Ay YV whdy WAy
Pyt et Py oyt Py gt Pyyt

- —45°C BPME HXTt5.

HEH

HEZO EMAEIE HEO O UV(XQM)o| HEo| glom EB 4B
AHMAEL UL 94V05 =29 Hod MAY YD

HEHDIFYO PA7I= 292mm(W) X 328mm(H) X 406mm(D)ol1
AL 3.17 Kg dych

HEEY ogaA7|= 292mm(W) X 328mm(H) X 292mm(D)o| D
AL 3.17 Kg dych

H MR = Y HO Y HMOH(BNC)TY ZE UM H Fetct.
22Watt 839 o|HY 8T 2AL O QaLLCH

EHUMA otEEAHQ FE H AHOINA 2.

(I OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS

o 9
=
N
<
e
d
>
N
N
=
Q
=

 BIE{E 4°C (£4°C) O A 31T 16°C (£4°C) A HELIC
L EEBS Y SR

HAKAIAl QHH : 100" Flat Head E2t0|H
Phillips Head E&to|H
HEHE Oi2E Eajl Zd| (HHIFPFL2 2340 x| ®ZX)

1LxEAMNM ZEIHE HA ol ZEO0| SI=X EQISHMAIR.

22HZE2 1 1/2° NPTUA} LIAFE AR5t A&U

3HMIYY HepolLY AEZEE S BN R. (2'h)
2HEE AHZ F2SHA|24M, 1 1/2° NTP LIAFFZ0| Fst= o pipe
£ ABstMle EELCH HEZ FjstM L.
moj=e L} O|2Z0| glojor EUCt EYUXE sl H
Z2 Ho|=

ﬂ =He| FHE XEsI|9lol 22 HHFES0| Chets] TF =/ oo &

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS



ol = ol —
I R U S
- o 0| 1| o of bl _
<1 20 TF = Mo &
oF =2 0 2R iy o7
. B og B o = O 1|
0 1| ™~ _Il_.m i ~ __o_l
Tl - TF gl o W _ ol
Ho Y — B o5r Hu Ly Tilo
= J = =y — H0 =)
K jon ol . M & ol = =
s < © Koo — —
™ R H AU 2 M o
Hn - o = g < ol 4 )
= o uw = " <0 £ R .
il s o7 ol "
Taon T o oo R
TEae . 81 LR 2 ar R
oF mll T 209 AT 2o 7] — 3 =
NS w =1 3 =l < i Z of
=.__=._ K =T = H__ P — 7 ur - .
i K 1 — ol 31 r~ISHY = Y N
- D RS w®T < -y H =) S Kk oo
= RS . ™ ;i It [ fe <
~ e = o nmo3m Ml &0 MH ol ™
thS S0 X = 0o q r o M= un < I
T phcSed, iR 27w |ix
— = - Y = LK =
= S oy M HE m_ML__romﬁ =03 E K
X C K o=r op o —= = ml & =N IR S
ol ol = - =< NSy ol ™ o
= Hu 20 = "B Y oxo ) Jyo o
= Hm=z M - K0 R T
aro0 R F o) Mgy Mook ._m_ o nr o
H Dl o WM £ i wog W
o B my = o R W oo . M =
of B R E EE A = o o !
O " A £ H o R 3
© @ X mmﬂm_m___________lﬁ.m%%
IroF of © H -0 = I T au
_.___nmﬂ.l.Toﬂ?_uﬁu/_ﬁH_.u_AEEEE_w.uHu W_H____:__l.#u
g
0~ _
o W& -
o 2 B W=
m__u bt o - ol =
1o |_|_.I E |__L |_ﬁ.vOI __ol.__ _|_|_
o I = = K — = _ LH RO
B el <2 =4 502 I K S
ns g & =7 < ®0 _ g
mun o K- — < O
=5 W o S I L R
™ or KO — H Hu On_ < = -
. o N o o = T N
o e K- & & Wa ny of 3 e I =
I T mx o @ ol = <1 o0 M
ol <I oy bk IR= m o = <l
" oy ; ml G
= _m_m o U AN Ki - oo R
3 K — _- el m N
0 S K o =) 2 m {In 7ol O
o o OE g o Am R
LI S A dm ® o
= R =< 1| Ko = o om0
Ww n =m= IR
< S H = nll ._n.uA o7 = <1 ok
= R0 T Kd " Tl =
Mook mBZ " o e
X % orEE R ©m 23y
o] T wD KK m =
= 3 ol XM Ho <] X
o ok ol Tz wmy gl
il - — 7K 1|
Ki o (] Bl pE EPd bel
7o <I ol N =L e o <M [CERE!
™3 M o o F w = <1 ul
i F ol & W 2ol Ko
[H) I = = ol Rl = 0]
Ko< 0k E_Ja.axolo_EMl
oFl ol <0 o K Y = <
- 1o Ol x =S Ho o 2 21
EEERUINNSY ™o = K o
2 o = Uk KE RU

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS



HHEY

15124 2ME 0t2E Ea2pin HEo Az
flol dAIHSZE SHREFEXHE RIXSts A7 O
HEL HMZE MEAIFO AHAOIES 22

M BiMAZ S otFe|gh )

2MEATFO A2l AHAOES & F
HAM HZsUCH sty HEZA A
Ch(Z2la)

3HMSE M2 Fof uHES ROl HEUCH

—

r

Ch HHMAZA] HOE
o] AZ=|of
HSE HUHE ASS

P18

EM MM 2

(O2l4)
M A4 BE
SWH-20W/P HYU5e Hojg ¢ ac

ot|Al2] M¥ (+12 VDC)

lob | 124
1= |1z

=}
1]y

2 OFMIAFE| E& (Ground)
3

4

o 2t (M9 12 vDC)

1 | 72 ®§ (+12VDC) =AY
2 | 7ozt M (Ground) S
3 | S71M=z (Ftulet HH) B A4
4 | NIA

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS

oY Ha (RJA5 HYH)

RS232 EAIL} CIX|H HE

10 | RXD (RS232) XM
11 | TXD (RS232) RpA
12 | S1+ 3| M
13 S1- ES I
14 | S2+ ZHM
15 | S2- 5}ZHA
Hid My IC
SPH-20W/P HYHQ Hog c
SlA (M8 24 VAC)
1 | 2MA2] M8 (24 VAC) A
2 | oMAt2] ®2 (24 VAC) A
3 N/A
4 N/A

tof 2t (M@ 12 vDC)

1 7+u1| 2} Al (+12 VDC)

JE | ol | 1
1= 1= 1=

2
3 E7|’\._§ (Ftol 2t M)
4

N/A
RS-485
1 Data + 3| AH
2 Data - KpAH
3 Ground 2 AH
4 N/A

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS



E 19% HIE

1E
|'El
o]
0

gl_l

&4 (For SPH-20W, SWH-20W)

HS £ 9 g H e
1 Wall Mount Bracket Assembly 40-BRWM12 1
2 Housing Top 30-VL1697 1
3 Dome Support Ring 30-VL1695 1
4 20W, 12 VDC Heater 72-HT2170 1

n/s Clear Dome 20-DCFD8 1
5 Tinted Dome 20-DTFD8 1

nis 9.25" O-ring 96-RSORG11 2
6 Plastic Ring Plugs 30-VL1696 6
7 1

Upper Housing Bracket 30-VL1744 1

Housing Gasket 96-PSGKO05 3
10 Housing Fan 71-VLBLO3 1
11 1
12 1/4 x 20 x .75" HH Bolts 90-BTHH27 4
12 1/4 Split Lock Washer 92-WSSL01 4
12 1/4 Flat Washer 92-WSFLO1 4
13 10 x 32 x .75 Phil PH SS 90-BTRP28 3
15 Captive Screw 30-VL1749 3
n/s Captive Screw Spring 92-SPR0O1 3
n/s Captive Screw Retainer 94-FSRT04 3
16 Main Housing Bracket 30-VL1742 1

n/s Housing Ring 1" Lanyard Spring 92-SPR02 1

n/s Lanyard Spring Screws 90-BTPEMO1 2

n/s Packet Assembly 40-PKFD8 1

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS



Ho{E

[ELLprw

& (For SPH-20P, SWH-20P)

17 1/4 x 20 FH SS Bolt 90-BTSR01 1
18 Housing Pendent Bracket 30-VL926 1
19 1/4 Split Lock Washer 92-WSSL01 1
20 1/4 Flat Washer 92-WSFL01 1
21 Housing Gasket 96-PSGKO05 1
22 1/4 x 20 x 1/2" Set Screw 90-BTSS05 2
23 1/4 Flat Washer 92-WSFL01 4
24 1/4 Split Lock Washer 92-WSSLO01 4
25 1/4 x 20 x .75" HH Bolts 90-BTHH27 4
26 1 1/2" Housing Coupling 30-VL917 1
27 Upper Housing Gasket 96-PSGK04 1
28 1/4 x 20 x .375" HH Bolts 90-BTHH39 2
n/s 1/4 Flat Washer 92-WSFL01 2
n/s 1/4 Split Lock Washer 92-WSSL01 2

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS

22mm

<« 50mm ——

P

(]

140mm

~
e
N
| 38mm
SN
|
| 50mm
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
O

J

OUTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS



408mm

iy

202mm
el a
h— v Il
‘—118mm4
224mm
HHEY
57mm
]
ﬂ b N 45mm
226mm
= "
224mm
290mm

BEEN ourooor bome Housines

IXT ~
5B F N

Speed Dome Housings

% ME WAl 2o U8

AEHBNE

ozt Mzl 7| Holl HEAl A EHEYME
MEols Sez 2 82 MEEYMe HEYn
b 01E.|_=,l_0| &0 A7} araLCt,

MEE
25 e H FHAR.
ojlf EEME of 71X ol mat {4, FA4a|o] 70| Euch,

MulA oi2tx| © HYHIAFASIA
462-121 Z7|= GHAl 38T 4l 18 145-3
@ 031) 740-8132~8136 FAX : 031-740-8144
O®A/S TEL : 031-740-8041~2, 080-045-9000

Of2fArEtol WE nF2 R H(FL/ch
1) AExt HE 2F2of ostn

2) ™09 HH

3) A%t Yoz 2af,

4) xtAxHshel offt 0

5) ARE WHA|

outooor powe Housings [ESH



MEMO MEMO

- J - J

EP3 0UTDOOR DOME HOUSINGS outooor powe Housings [EER



